



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 1815 of 2026**

Kamal Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Bal Ram Gupta, Devendra Kumar
Misra

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Akhilesh
Kumar

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Brajesh Kumar Singh, Advocate, has filed his Vakalatnama along with Sri Akhilesh Kumar, Advocate, for the opposite party No.2, which is taken on record.
2. Sri Singh prays for a short time to obtain necessary instructions.
3. Put up as fresh on 08.04.2026.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 31, 2026
Kushal